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An Autumn Celebration  
of Americana

Fine Crafts & Historic Homes Tour 

Waterford, Virginia
October 7, 8, & 9, 2022
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Fine & Faire Food                   Area

Boy Scout Troop 969*, American
Lisa’s Lemonade, sweets & treats
Parallel Food Truck, American

Colonial Kettle Corn*, sweets

Bomburger, smashburgers, 
  sandwiches & fries

Dangerous Dawn’s Diner, 
sandwiches & sides

Half Crown Bakehouse*, artisanal breads
Sara Festival, American & Greek
The Fermented Pig*, German bratwursts
The Salt Pot Kitchen, savory pies, 

fish & chips, soups, & pastries
Travinia, Italian (Fri. only)
Waterford PTO, American & breakfast

Heritage Foods &                   Area 
Farm Market 

Butler Hill Maple Farm, maple 
  candies, nuts & syrup

Cannabreeze, CBD oils, edibles, & more
Catoctin Presbyterian Church, 

apple butter
Dominion Tea, looseleaf teas
Lexi Berlin, gluten free & 

  keto baked goods
Loudoun Center Apiaries, honey
Murrell’s Salsa, salsa & sauces
Otis Farms, gourmet jerky
Vale of the Blue Ridge Maple Farm,

  maple syrup
Yummyworks, artisan chocolates

Waterford was settled in 1733 by Amos Janney, a Quaker from Bucks County, 
Pennsylvania. Janney was soon followed by others and Waterford became the thriving 
center of a community of small farms. Because the Quakers were grain farmers, a grist 
mill was very important to them, and the first settlement included a mill near the site 
of the present structure with a few houses clustered nearby. The settlement that would 
become Waterford grew around Janney’s Mill. From the 1760s onward, Presbyterians, 
Methodists and Baptists would also establish a presence here.

In the following pages you will find information and locations for food vendors, 
demonstrating Artisans, exhibits, entertainment, and home tours. The Fair has 5 areas 
marked by number, which can be referenced on the map on page 5. Find more detailed 
entertainment info using the QR code on page 6.
  

Let's start with Food & Drink!

Welcome!

Carriage House Wineworks
8 Chains North Winery
Dry Mill Winery

Creek's Edge Winery
Two Twisted Posts Winery
Parkway Brewing Company

1

5

3

4

5Talbott's Tavern

5

Full menus available at merchant location. *Greenfair merchants use compostable products.
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Clay
Eugene, Winton & Rosa / Old School Inside 
Haigh, Paul / Old School Inside 
Kennedy, Selinda / John Wesley Church
Kesler, Jonathan / Old School Outside
Linthicum, Lori / Old School Inside 
Mills, Maureen & Zoldak, Steven

/ Old School Inside 
Piazza, Anne & Joe / Old School Outside
Rohrbaugh, Judy & Chris / Old School Outside
Steinhagen, Erich & Janice / Old School Outside
Supraner, Scott & Vicki / Bond Street 
   Barn Field

Fiber/Textiles
Hall, Marian / Old School Outside
Hawkins, Tacy / Old School Outside
Hazelton, Lynn & Walt / Old School Outside
Lavorgne, Maureen / Bond Street Barn Upper Field
Lindamood, Beth / Bond Street Barn Field 
Mihills, Cheryl / Old School Inside 
Proctor, Jeanne / Bond Street Barn Field
Ratcliffe, Kathie / Old School Inside 
Robinson, Gary / Old School Outside
Waterford Quilters / Old School Porch
Withnell, Susan / Old School Outside
Wychock, Karen / John Wesley Churchyard

Furniture
Kaufman, Justin / Old School Inside 
Stanik, Alex / Old Mill Outside
Stanik, Mike & Ruth/ Bond Street Barn Field 

Heritage Foodways
Bacon, Corrie / Bond Street Barn Area
Cherry, Justin / Old School Outside 
Pfoutz, Jeffrey / Old School Outside

Jewelry
Cantilo Icka / John Wesley Churchyard
May, Christie / Old School Outside
Mendez, Roselyn / Bond Street Barn Field
Niskala, Nurit / Old Mill Outside
Ray, Don & Edith Ann / Old School Outside
Stribling, Candace / Old School Inside
			   cont'd > 

Van Hart, Linda / Old School Outside
Yang, Mary Zeicheng / Old School Outside

Metal
Hart, Ian / Old School Outside
Lanham, Jared / Bond Street Barn Field
Pittman, Benjamin/  Old School Outside

Mixed Media
Anderson, Maureen / Village Center
Bognar, Carole & Tom / Bond Street Barn Area

  Darr, Richard / Bond Street Barn Field
Durnell, Andrea / John Wesley Church 
Gladfelter, Kimberly & Robert

/ Old School Outside
Helberg, Kristin / Old School Inside 
Hollick, Michele / Old School Inside 
Jeffords, Barbara / Old School Inside 
Kriebel, Donna & Ted / Old School Inside 
McKellar, Judith / Old School Outside
Rochford, Grace / Old School Outside
Shriver, Alison / Old School Inside 
Witmer, Amy / Old School Outside
Wolf, Susan / John Wesley Churchyard 

 
Paper

Carr, Harriet / Old School Outside
Grabman, Marie-Helene / Old School Inside  
Smith, Andy / Old School Outside

Wood
Chewning, Bruce / Bond Street Barn Upper Field
Dabbs, Laurel / Village Center, Old Jail 
DeWitt, Robert & Dominique / John Wesley   
    Churchyard
Foster, Jackson / John Wesley Churchyard
Johnson, F. Michael  / Bond Street Barn Field
Kara, John & Carol / Bond Street Barn Field

  Reuling, Ginger & 
     Hansbarger, Clark / Old School Outside

Cover art: Waterford in Moonlight by Don 
Stivers graciously provided by Reginald Baker 
and Tracy Stivers

Photo, top-left: Schooley Mill from Janney 
Street. Converted to a barn in 1927.

Demonstrating Artisans by medium
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Bond Street Barn Area
Bacon, Corrie                           Heritage Foodways
Bognar, Carole & Tom                       Mixed Media
Darr, Richard                             Mixed Media
Johnson, F. Michael                               Wood
Kara, John                                               Wood
Lanham, Jared                                         Metal
Lindamood, Beth                                Fiber/Textiles
Mendez, Roselyn                                  Jewelry
Proctor, Jeanne                          Fiber/Textiles
Stanik, Mike & Ruth                            Furniture
Supraner, Scott & Vicki                            Clay

Bond Street Barn Upper Field
Chewning, Bruce                                    Wood
Lavorgne, Maureen                  Fiber/Textiles

John Wesley Church
Cantilo, Icka                                          Jewelry
DeWitt, Robert & Dominique                         Wood
Durnell, Andrea *                      Mixed Media
Foster, Jackson                                        Wood
Kennedy, Selinda *                                    Clay
Wolf, Susan                                Mixed Media
Wychock, Karen                       Fiber/Textiles

Old Mill Outside
Niskala, Nurit                                       Jewelry
Stanik, Alex                                       Furniture

Village Center/Jail
Anderson, Maureen                 Mixed-Media
Dabbs, Laurel *                                       Wood

Old School
Carr, Harriet                                            Paper
Cherry, Justin                       Heritage Foodways
Eugene, Winton & Rosa *                              Clay
Gladfelter, Kimberly                      Mixed Media
Grabman, Marie-Helene *                     Paper
Haigh, Paul *                                              Clay
Hall, Marian                              Fiber/Textiles
Hart, Ian                                                   Metal
Hawkins, Tacy                           Fiber/Textiles
Hazelton, Lynn                          Fiber/Textiles
Helberg, Kristin                         Mixed Media
Hollick, Michele *                     Mixed Media
Jeffords, Barbara *                     Mixed Media

Kauffman, Justin *                            Furniture 
Kesler, Jonathan                                         Clay
Kriebel, Donna *                       Mixed Media
Linthicum, Lori *                                      Clay
May, Christie                                        Jewelry
McKellar, Judith                        Mixed Media
Mihills, Cheryl *                       Fiber/Textiles
Mills, Maureen *                                       
 & Zoldak, Steven                                      Clay
Pfoutz, Jeffrey                  Heritage Foodways
Piazza, Anne                              Mixed Media
Pittman, Ben                                             Clay
Ratcliffe, Kathie *                      Fiber/Textiles
Ray, Don, Edith
   & Dennis                                 Fiber/Textiles
Reuling, Ginger & 
   Hansbarger, Clark                               Wood
Robinson, Gary                         Fiber/Textiles
Rochford, Grace                        Mixed Media
Rohrbaugh, Judy	                                   Clay
Shriver, Alison *                        Mixed Media
Smith, Andy                                            Paper
Steinhagen, Erich & Janice                      Clay
Stribling, Candace  *                                  Jewelry
Van Hart, Linda                                    Jewelry 
Waterford Quilters                   Fiber/Textiles
Withnell, Susan                         Fiber/Textiles
Witmer, Amy                             Mixed Media
Yang, Mary Zeicheng                          Jewelry

Demonstrating Artisans by location
1

2

3

5

4   = Inside   
   = Children’s Activity*

Congratulations 2021 
Artisans of the Year!

Erich & Janice  
Steinhagen!

Shopping
Dried Flower  
Barn                  Bond Street Barn (1)

Old Mill Shop               Old Mill (3)

Fine Art Show  
& Art Mart                   Red Barn (4)

1

3

4
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Friday	
Braden House — 6
Pierpoint House — 1	
Monroe-Hough House — 7
Walker-Phillips House * — 2  

Saturday		
Asbury-Johnson House — 4
Catoctin Presbyterian  
   Church — 9 
Ephraim Schooley House — 3 
Trouble Enough Indeed — 5

Sunday
Catoctin Presbyterian Church — 9
Ephraim Schooley House * — 3 
Old Waod — 8 
Trouble Enough Indeed — 5

All Three Days
Second Street 
School — 10

		

Homes on Tour

The Waterford Foundation wishes to thank the village residents who open their doors 
and share the history of their unique homes with visitors.

* Exterior Only
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Friday
Plunkett & Tremolo, 

Old World Clowns, 11 am
Old Dominion Chorus, 12 pm
AJ Lee & Blue Summit, 1:30 pm & 3 pm 

AJ is a 9-time winner of the NCBS 
Best Vocalist & IMBA Momentum  
Vocalist awards.

 
Saturday
Woodgrove High School Singers, 11 am
Celtic Rhythm School of Dance, 12 pm
Tupelo, 1:30 pm
Fiddlin’ Dave Van Deventer & 

Morgan Morris, 2:45 pm & 3:45 pm

Sunday
Dance Academy of Loudoun, 12 pm
Blue Ridge Thunder Cloggers, 3 pm
Danny Knicely Trio, 2 pm & 3:30 pm

Entertainment 
	      the Main Stage

Listen, Look & Try
Friday  							      Area
Daily	      Greenwood Spoon Carving (15 min. "try")	 CST
10 am	      Barn Quilt Painting Demo			   CST
10 am	      A Day at School Reenactment			    SSS
1 pm 	      Block Printed Bookmark Workshop ($5)*		 CST
2 pm	      Block Printed Bookmark Workshop ($5)*		 CST

Saturday
Daily	     Greenwood Spoon Carving (15 min. "try")		 CST
1 pm 	     Perfume Making in Early Virginia Talk*		  CST
12:30 pm    History of the American Indians in N. Virginia	  SSS
2 pm 	     Tidewater Basketry Artisan Talk*			  CST

Sunday
Daily	     Greenwood Spoon Carving (15 min. "try")		 CST
11 am 	     Great Wagon Road History Talk*			  CST
1 pm	     History of Salt in Virginia Talk*			   CST
2 pm	     The Thinkin’ Rug Talk & Book Signing		   SSS

*limited seating  
CST = Craft School Tent (area 5)   SSS = Second Street School (area 4)
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Friday						      Area
Plunkett & Tremolo, Old World Clowns		  Strolling
Slim Harrison, Children’s Jug Band			   Behind the Old Mill (3)
Percheron Horses,

Meet & Greet/Harness Demonstration  		  By the Red Barn (4)
Terry Bender, Organ Grinder			   Main Street (4)

Saturday
8th Virginia Infantry, Camp			   Old School Lawn (5)
Slim Harrison, Children’s Jug Band			   Behind the Old Mill (3)
John McLaughlin, 18 c. Illusionist 

(shows: 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 3:30 pm)		  Behind the Old Mill (3)
Terry Bender, Organ Grinder			   Main Street (4)

Sunday
8th Virginia Infantry, Sunday Service (10:45 am)          Old School Lawn (5)

Wreath Laying (12 pm) live firing			  Cemetery (5)
John McLaughlin, 18 c. Illusionist (1 pm, 3 pm) 	 Behind the Old Mill (1)

All Three Days
Robert Mouland, Musick of Early America		  Bond Street Barn Area (1)
Donna Nomick, Hammered Dulcimer		  Old School Porch (5)
Jon Vrana, Early Settler Janney			   Strolling
Fiber Guild of the Blue Ridge, Weaving & Spinning	 By the Old Mill (3)
Jacob Siecinski, Early Settler Hough, Jr.		  Strolling
Old World Troubadours, Musicians			  Strolling

Entertainment & Living History 
       throughout the Village

Snap this QR code with your cell 
phone and open the full schedule!

Living History 
             and Exhibits                   Area
Tools of the Trade			   Catoctin Creek House (4)
8th VA Encampment			   Old School Lawn (5)
Hessian Regiment Von Huyn		  Strolling
Old Mill Restoration Plan			   Welcome Tent (4)
Glenn McIntyre, Gunsmith		  Forge (4)
Jeff Ball, Earthly Host			   Cemetery (5)
Eugene Scheel, Mapmaker			  Map Shop (4)
Jim Bordwine, Saltmaker			   Old School Lawn (5)
David Clark, Ancient Peoples of Loudoun	 Village Center (4)
Rebecca Suerdieck, Perfumer		  Old School Porch (5)
Mike Anderson, Fiddlemaker	 	 Old School Lobby (5, Fri. & Sat. only)
Waterford’s Remarkable Quaker Women	 John Wesley Church Lower Level (2)
Loudoun County Historic Records		 Old School Porch (5)
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Gold Sponsors

Community Partners

PO Box 142, Waterford, VA 20197 
(540) 882-3018   

oldschool@waterfordfoundation.org
waterfordfoundation.org

Historic Waterford Trail Run

Save the date for the 2023  
Waterford Fair!  
October 6, 7, & 8

Silver Sponsors

Bronze Sponsors

Waterford Craft School
 

Find classes in wood carving, 
herbalism, seat weaving, basketry, 
stained glass, 
and more!

craftschool.waterfordfoundation.org

Mark your calendar for the 7th Annual  
Historic Waterford Trail Run on  
April 22, 2023. 

See waterfordfoundation.org for 
registration information early in 2023.

Thank you to all our volunteers, patrons, & supporters who helped make Fair "magic" this year!

Astrabit
Country Buick GMC
Explus
Valley Energy
VIP Boarding Kennel

Jane Covington Restoration
Jennifer Jule Studios
Lauten Design + Construction
Loudoun Milling
Road Yachts
William A. Hazel, Inc.


